LMC7211
Tiny CMOS Comparator with Rail-to-Rail Input and
Push-Pull Output
General Description
The LMC7211 is a micropower CMOS comparator available
in the space saving SOT23-5 package. This makes the
comparator ideal for space and weight critical designs. The
LMC7211 is supplied in two offset voltage grades, 5 mV and

case input conditions and includes the first 30 days of drift.
Note 11: Input step voltage for propagation delay measurement is 2V.
Ordering Information
Package Ordering NSC Drawing Package Transport Media
Information Number Marking
8-Pin SO-8
LMC7211AIM M08A LM7211AIM Rails
LMC7211AIMX M08A LM7211AIM 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
LMC7211BIM M08A LM7211BIM Rails
LMC7211BIMX M08A LM7211BIM 2.5k Units tape and Reel
5-Pin SOT 23-5
LMC7211AIM5 MF05A C00A 1k Units Tape and Reel
LMC7211AIM5X MF05A C00A 3k Units Tape and Reel
LMC7211BIM5 MF05A C00B 1k Units Tape and Reel
LMC7211BIM5X MF05A C00B 3k Units Tape and Reel
LM
C
72
11
www.national.com 4
Typical Performance Characteristics Single Supply TA = 25˚C unless specified
Supply Current vs. Supply Voltage Supply Current vs. Temperature while Sourcing
01233715 01233716
Supply Current vs. Temperature while Sinking Output Sourcing Current vs. Supply Voltage
01233717 01233718
Output Sinking Current vs. Supply Voltage Output Sinking Current vs. Output Voltage @ 5V
01233719 01233720
LM
C
7211
Typical Performance Characteristics Single Supply TA = 25˚C unless specified (Continued)
Output Sinking Current vs. Output Voltage @ 5V Output Sourcing Current vs. Output Voltage @ 15V
01233721 01233722
Output Sinking Current vs. Output Voltage @ 15V Response Time for Various Input Overdrives −tPLH
01233723
01233724
Response Time for Various Input Overdrives −tPHL Response Time for Various Input Overdrives −tPLH
01233725 01233726
LM
C
72
11
www.national.com 6
Typical Performance Characteristics Single Supply TA = 25˚C unless specified (Continued)
Response Time for Various Input Overdrives −tPHL Response Time for Various Input Overdrives −tPLH
01233727 01233728
Response Time for Various Input Overdrives −tPHL Input Bias Current vs. Common Mode Voltage
01233729
01233730
Input Bias Current vs. Common Mode Voltage Input Bias Current vs. Common Mode Voltage
01233731 01233732
LM
C
7211
Typical Performance Characteristics Single Supply TA = 25˚C unless specified (Continued)
Input Bias Current vs. Temperature
01233733
Application Information
1.0 Benefits of the LMC7211 Tiny Comparator
Size. The small footprint of the SOT 23-5 packaged Tiny
Comparator, (0.120 x 0.118 inches, 3.05 x 3.00 mm) saves
space on printed circuit boards, and enable the design of
smaller electronic products. Because they are easier to